© o ~NOUAWN PR

=
S)

11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37

08:00
09:00
10:00
10:45
11:30
12:15
13:15
14:15
15:00
15:45
16:30
17:15
18:15
19:15

08:00
08:45
09:30
10:30
11:30
12:15
13:00
13:45
14:45
15:45
16:30
17:15
18:00
19:00

08:00
09:05
10:10
11:00
12:05
13:10
14:00
15:05
16:15
16:30
18:00
18:15
19:50

Final Version

Ternitz,

Austria.

IISHF U19 European Championships 2025
IISHFE Women European Cup 2025

U19 National Teams
Austria

Switzerland
Germany

Great Britain

Thursday 28th August 2025

Check of ITC and Players Passport (18.00 - 19.00)

Friday 29th August 2025

Austria

Germany

SPG Dark Vipers Carinthian Lion Queens
Bissendorfer Panther

Pulheim Vipers

Germany

Switzerland

Bissendorfer Panther

Team Ticino

Wolfurt Walkers

Great Britain
Switzerland
Wolfurt Walkers

vs Switzerland
vs Great Britain
vs Team Ticino
vs Wolfurt Walkers
vs Rollmopse Altenberg
vs Austria
vs Great Britain
vs SPG Dark Vipers Carinthian Lion Queens
vs Rollmopse Altenberg
vs Pulheim Vipers
Opening Ceremony
vs Austria
vs Germany
vs SPG Dark Vipers Carinthian Lion Queens

Saturday 30th August 2025

Team Ticino
Rollmbpse Altenberg
Switzerland

Great Britain

Pulheim Vipers
Bissendorfer Panther
Wolfurt Walkers
Austria

Great Britain

SPG Dark Vipers Carinthian Lion Queens
Team Ticino
Bissendorfer Panther
Austria

Germany

vs Pulheim Vipers

vs Bissendorfer Panther
vs Austria

vs Germany

vs SPG Dark Vipers Carinthian Lion Queens
vs Team Ticino

vs Rollmopse Altenberg
vs Germany

vs Switzerland

vs Rollmopse Altenberg
vs Wolfurt Walkers

vs Pulheim Vipers

vs Great Britain

vs Switzerland

Sunday 31rd August 2025

2nd Preliminary Round (Women)
1st Preliminary Round (Women)
5th Preliminary Round (Women)
2nd Preliminary Round (U19)
1st Preliminary Round (U19)

5th Preliminary Round (Women)
Loser game 28 (Women)

Loser game 30 (U19)
Introduction Final game (Women)
Winner game 28 (Women)
Introduction Final game (U19)
Winner game 30 (U19)

vs 3rd Preliminary Round (Women)
vs 4th Preliminary Round (Women)
vs 6th Preliminary Round

vs 3rd Preliminary Round (U19)

vs 4th Preliminary Round (U19)

vs 5th Preliminary Round

vs Loser game 29 (Women)

vs Loser game 31 (U19)

VS.

vs Winner Game 29 (Women)

VS.

vs Winner Game 31 (U19)

Presentation Ceremony

Approved and signed by IISHF Presidium
23.03.2025

2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins

2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins

2 x 20 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins

2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins
2 x 15 mins

2 x 20 mins

3x 15 mins

Country Women European Cup
Austria SPG Dark Vipers Carinthian Lion Queens

Switzerlanc Team Ticino
Germany Bissendorfer Panther
Austria Wolfurt Walkers
Germany Pulheim Vipers

Austria Rollmépse Altenberg
Time regulations
u19 Group Play (stopped time)
u19 Group Play (stopped time)
Women Group Play (running time)
Women Group Play (running time)
Women Group Play (running time)
u19 Group Play (stopped time)
u19 Group Play (stopped time)
Women Group Play (running time)
Women Group Play (running time)
Women Group Play (running time)
u19 Group Play (stopped time)
u19 Group Play (stopped time)
Women Group Play (running time)
Time regulations
Women Group Play (running time)
Women Group Play (running time)
u19 Group Play (stopped time)
u19 Group Play (stopped time)
Women Group Play (running time)
Women Group Play (running time)
Women Group Play (running time)
u19 Group Play (stopped time)
u19 Group Play (stopped time)
Women Group Play (running time)
Women Group Play (running time)
Women Group Play (running time)
u19 Group Play (stopped time)
u19 Group Play (stopped time)
Time regulations
Women Semifinal (stopped time)
Women Semifinal (stopped time)
Women Place 5/6 (running time) first game
u19 Semifinal (stopped time)
u19 Semifinal (stopped time)
Women Place 5/6 (running time) second game
Women Place 3/4 (stopped time)
u19 Place 3/4 (stopped time)
Women Place 1/2 (stopped time)
u19 Place 1/2 (stopped time)



