

Final Version

IISHF U19 European Championships 2025 IISHF Women European Cup 2025

U19 National Teams Austria

Switzerland Germany Great Britain Country

Women European Cup SPG Dark Vipers Carinthian Lion Queens Austria

Switzerland Team Ticino

Bissendorfer Panther Germany Austria **Wolfurt Walkers** Germany **Pulheim Vipers** Austria Rollmöpse Altenberg

Thursday 28th August 2025

Check of ITC and Players Passport (18.00 - 19.00)

		Friday 2	9th August 2025			Time regulations
1	08:00	Austria	vs. Switzerland	2 x 15 mins	U19	Group Play (stopped time)
2	09:00	Germany	vs Great Britain	2 x 15 mins	U19	Group Play (stopped time)
3	10:00	SPG Dark Vipers Carinthian Lion Queens	vs. Team Ticino	2 x 15 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
4	10:45	Bissendorfer Panther	vs. Wolfurt Walkers	2 x 15 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
5	11:30	Pulheim Vipers	vs Rollmöpse Altenberg	2 x 15 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
6	12:15	Germany	vs. Austria	2 x 15 mins	U19	Group Play (stopped time)
7	13:15	Switzerland	vs Great Britain	2 x 15 mins	U19	Group Play (stopped time)
8	14:15	Bissendorfer Panther	vs SPG Dark Vipers Carinthian Lion Queens	2 x 15 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
9	15:00	Team Ticino	vs Rollmöpse Altenberg	2 x 15 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
10	15:45	Wolfurt Walkers	vs. Pulheim Vipers	2 x 15 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
	16:30		Opening Ceremony			
11	17:15	Great Britain	vs Austria	2 x 15 mins	U19	Group Play (stopped time)
12	18:15	Switzerland	vs. Germany	2 x 15 mins	U19	Group Play (stopped time)
13	19:15	Wolfurt Walkers	vs SPG Dark Vipers Carinthian Lion Queens	2 x 15 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
Saturday 30th August 2025			Time regulations			
14	08:00	Team Ticino	vs Pulheim Vipers	2 x 20 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
15	08:45	Rollmöpse Altenberg	vs Bissendorfer Panther	2 x 15 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
16	09-30	Switzerland	ve Austria	2 v 15 mins	1119	Group Play (stopped time)

		<u>Saturday</u>	30th August 2025			Time regulations
14	08:00	Team Ticino	vs Pulheim Vipers	2 x 20 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
15	08:45	Rollmöpse Altenberg	vs Bissendorfer Panther	2 x 15 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
16	09:30	Switzerland	vs Austria	2 x 15 mins	U19	Group Play (stopped time)
17	10:30	Great Britain	vs. Germany	2 x 15 mins	U19	Group Play (stopped time)
18	11:30	Pulheim Vipers	vs SPG Dark Vipers Carinthian Lion Queens	2 x 15 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
19	12:15	Bissendorfer Panther	vs. Team Ticino	2 x 15 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
20	13:00	Wolfurt Walkers	vs Rollmöpse Altenberg	2 x 15 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
21	13:45	Austria	vs. Germany	2 x 15 mins	U19	Group Play (stopped time)
22	14:45	Great Britain	vs Switzerland	2 x 15 mins	U19	Group Play (stopped time)
23	15:45	SPG Dark Vipers Carinthian Lion Queens	vs. Rollmöpse Altenberg	2 x 15 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
24	16:30	Team Ticino	vs Wolfurt Walkers	2 x 15 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
25	17:15	Bissendorfer Panther	vs. Pulheim Vipers	2 x 15 mins	Women	Group Play (running time)
26	18:00	Austria	vs Great Britain	2 x 15 mins	U19	Group Play (stopped time)
27	19:00	Germany	vs Switzerland	2 x 15 mins	U19	Group Play (stopped time)

27	19:00	Germany	vs Switzerland	2 x 15 mins	U19	Group Play (stopped time)	
	Sunday 31rd August 2025				Time regulations		
28	08:00	2nd Preliminary Round (Women)	vs 3rd Preliminary Round (Women)	2 x 15 mins	Women	Semifinal (stopped time)	
29	09:05	1st Preliminary Round (Women)	vs 4th Preliminary Round (Women)	2 x 15 mins	Women	Semifinal (stopped time)	
30	10:10	5th Preliminary Round (Women)	vs 6th Preliminary Round	2 x 15 mins	Women	Place 5/6 (running time) first game	
31	11:00	2nd Preliminary Round (U19)	vs 3rd Preliminary Round (U19)	2 x 15 mins	U19	Semifinal (stopped time)	
32	12:05	1st Preliminary Round (U19)	vs. 4th Preliminary Round (U19)	2 x 15 mins	U19	Semifinal (stopped time)	
33	13:10	5th Preliminary Round (Women)	vs 5th Preliminary Round	2 x 15 mins	Women	Place 5/6 (running time) second game	
34	14:00	Loser game 28 (Women)	vs Loser game 29 (Women)	2 x 15 mins	Women	Place 3/4 (stopped time)	
35	15:05	Loser game 30 (U19)	vs Loser game 31 (U19)	2 x 15 mins	U19	Place 3/4 (stopped time)	
	16:15	Introduction Final game (Women)	vs.				
36	16:30	Winner game 28 (Women)	vs. Winner Game 29 (Women)	2 x 20 mins	Women	Place 1/2 (stopped time)	
	18:00	Introduction Final game (U19)	vs.				
37	18:15	Winner game 30 (U19)	vs Winner Game 31 (U19)	3 x 15 mins	U19	Place 1/2 (stopped time)	
	19:50	Presentation Ceremony					

Approved and signed by IISHF Presidium 23.03.2025